The daily periodic rate is the annual percentage rate divided by in the ordinary course of Customer's business, and that the security deposit is not a transfer made on reporting agency along with the Account's payment history. The credit reporting agency does not 

Terms and Conditions three hundred sixty-five (365) account of any antecedent debt. No trust relationship is created between FleetCor and Customer as a participate in the decision. Customer questions concerning their commercial and/or consumer credit 
5.2 Late Interest Charges. If Customer's Statement is paid in full every Billing Cyde by the applicable result of the Customer's payment and ReetCor's acceptance of the security deposit.